apply only through the endorsement of an eligible entity.  The entity endorsing the applicant 
must provide a letter of support for the project and agree to all fiscal responsibility for the funds 
including appropriate use and reporting required by the HRD.   

Grant Amount 

§ Max grant amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) 
§ Applications will be partially funded in a 50/50 match system between HRD and 

property owner. 

Use of Grant Funds 

Grant funds shall be used in one or more of the following areas: 

§ Removal of vinyl or aluminum siding 
§ Façade restoration and/or repair